

## NOTICE

The meeting of the Standing Committee of Academic Council(SCAC) scheduled to be held on **18<sup>th</sup> of July**, **2020**, has been postponed, fresh date will be notified separately.

Assistant Registrar
ACADEMIC

No: F (Meeting-SCAC) Acad/KU/20 Dated:-14-07-2020

## Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs, University of Kashmir, Srinagar
- 2. Dean Research, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 3. Dean, College Development Council, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 4. Deans of all Schools, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 5. Head, Department of Sociology, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 6. Head, Department of Psychology, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 7. Principal, Government Degree College(Boys) Baramulla;
- 8. Controller of Examinations, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 9. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for information of the Vice-Chancellor;
- 10. Assistant Registrar, Estates, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 11. Medical Officer, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 12. PA to Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- 13. File.